

Press release

Katja van Doren takes over as CHRO and Labour Director at RWE

Essen, 1 August 2023

Katja van Doren starts today as the new Chief Human Resources Officer (CHRO) and Labour Director of RWE AG. Her Board portfolio also includes the responsibility for IT, Internal Audit and Security. She succeeds Zvezdana Seeger, whose Executive Board contract was not renewed at her own request.

In 1999, Katja van Doren moved from her role as tax advisor and auditor at KPMG to join RWE AG. From 2003 she held various management positions in the finance departments of the Group's operating grid and retail companies. In 2014, she moved to RWE AG as Head of Accounting & Taxes and played a key role in the IPO of innogy SE. In 2017, she was appointed Chief Financial Officer and Chief Human Resources Officer of RWE Generation SE.

For further enquiries: Regina Wolter

RWE AG

Media Relations

International & Finance T+49 (0) 201 5179-5024 M+49 (0) 1520 6855300 E regina.wolter@rwe.com

Pictures of Katja van Doren and the entire Executive Board of RWE AG for media use are available from Media Centre (credit RWE). A current CV is available at Management of RWE AG.

RWE

RWE is leading the way to a green energy world. With an extensive investment and growth strategy, the company will expand its powerful, green generation capacity to 50 gigawatts internationally by 2030. RWE is investing more than €50 billion gross for this purpose in this decade. The portfolio is based on offshore and onshore wind, solar, hydropower, hydrogen, batteries, biomass, and gas. RWE Supply & Trading provides tailored energy solutions for large customers. RWE has locations in the attractive markets of Europe, North America, and the Asia-Pacific region. The company wants to phase out coal by 2030. RWE employs around 19,000 people worldwide and has a clear target: to get to net zero by 2040. On its way there, the company has set itself ambitious targets for all activities that cause greenhouse gas emissions. The Science Based Targets initiative has confirmed that these emission reduction targets are in line with the Paris Agreement. Very much in the spirit of the company's purpose: Our energy for a sustainable life.



Data Protection

The personal data processed in connection with the press releases will be processed in compliance with the legal data protection requirements. If you are not interested in continuing to receive the press release, please inform us at Datenschutz-kommunikation@rwe.com. Your data will then be deleted and you will not receive any further press releases from us in this regard. If you have any questions about our data protection policy or the exercise of your rights under the GDPR, please contact datenschutz@rwe.com.